



Registration of a Charge

Company Name: **PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT ENTERPRISE LIMITED** Company Number: **11671727**

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 02/08/2021

Details of Charge

- Date of creation: **23/07/2021**
- Charge code: **1167 1727 0005**
- Persons entitled: PARATUS AMC LIMITED
- Brief description: 75 MAIN STREET GREAT BROUGHTON COCKERMOUTH CUMBRIA CA13 0YJ
 - Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: AMELIA FEARON



XAA1FO9C



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11671727

Charge code: 1167 1727 0005

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 23rd July 2021 and created by PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT ENTERPRISE LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 2nd August 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 3rd August 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





· · ·				dation ne Loans		
PARA	TUS AMC	LIMITE	D			
MOR	FGAGE DE	ED		Account No.: 204	315910	
DATE: 7	13/7/21					
THE BOR	ROWER(S):Proper	rty Developme	nt Enterprise Lim	ited		
Company	Registration Numb	er (if applicab	e):			
THE COM	IPANY;	an				
and equita	ible assignee, of th	iis Deed wheth	er by way of abs	olute assignment or	ors and assigns inc by way of security of	only and those
and equita deriving tit	ible assignee, of th le under it or them. PERTY: 15 N	nain Si	er by way of abs	oue) and its success olute assignment or	ors and assigns inc by way of security c	along any leg
and equita deriving til THE PRO	ible assignee, of th le under it or them. PERTY: 15 N	nain Si Hain Si H Brol	er by way of abs	olute assignment or	by way of security	adding any leg
and equita deriving til THE PRO	PERTY: 75 N G (CO) AMC LIMITED	nain Si Hain Si H Brol	er by way of abs	olute assignment or	by way of security of	adding any leg
and equita deriving til THE PRO	PERTY: 75 N G (CO) AMC LIMITED	is Deed wheth Nain Si U Brou 2017	er by way of abs	olute assignment or TITLE NUMBER(S CU29	by way of security	adding any rej
and equits deriving til THE PRO PARATUS MORTGAO	ble assignee, of th le under it or them. PERTY: 75 N G (CO) AMC LIMITED GE CONDITIONS : The	iis Deed wheth NAIN SI U BROU 2017 (i) ackno (ii) with fu	er by way of abs	TITLE NUMBER(S CU29 of the Loan	by way of security by way of legal se	only and those
and equits deriving til THE PRO PARATUS MORTGAO	ble assignee, of th le under it or them. PERTY: 75 N G (CO) AMC LIMITED GE CONDITIONS : The	is Deed wheth nain Si H Brou 2017 (i) ackno (ii) with fr amou (i) incorp	Il title guarantee, nt owed as define	olute assignment or TITLE NUMBER(S CU29 of the Loan charge(s) the Prop ed in the Mortgage C age Conditions 2017	by way of security by way of legal se	mortgage with
and equits deriving til THE PRO PARATUS MORTGAO 1.	Ible assignee, of the le under it or them. PERTY: 75 N G (CO G AMC LIMITED GE CONDITIONS : The Borrower(s)	(i) ackno (ii) with ft amou (i) incorp receip	In the guarantee, In the guaran	olute assignment or TITLE NUMBER(S CU29 of the Loan charge(s) the Prop of in the Mortgage C age Conditions 2017 of	by way of security of B): SOC 4 S arty by way of legal conditions 2017	mortgage with
and equits deriving til THE PRO PARATUS MORTGAO 1.	ble assignee, of th le under it or them. PERTY: 75 N G CONDITIONS The Borrower(s) This Deed	is Deed wheth NAIN SI A Brou 2017 (i) ackno (ii) with fr amou (i) incorp receip (ii) is mad (s) and the Co	In the guarantee, and out of a copy thereof a copy thereof a for securing fun	olute assignment or TITLE NUMBER(S CU29 of the Loan charge(s) the Prop ed in the Mortgage C age Conditions 2017 of	by way of security of B): SOC 4 S arty by way of legal conditions 2017	mortgage with

 Account No.: 204815910
 Page: 45 / 48

 Foundation Home Loans
 Tel: 0344 770 8032
 Foundation Home Loans is a trading style of Paratus AMC Limited

 5 Arlington Square
 Fax: 0344 770 8022
 Foundation Home Loans is a trading style of Paratus AMC Limited

 Downshire Way
 DX: 122533 Bracknell (2)
 Paratus AMC Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct

 Bracknell, Berkshire
 www.foundationhomeloans.co.uk
 Registered in England and regulated by the Financial Conduct

 RG12 1WA
 Calls may be monitored and recorded
 Calls may be monitored and recorded

	Ø	IJ	n	d	a	ti	Ø	n
		and and	łc	m	e	LC)ar	าร

	<u>.</u>		
$\{ \cdot, \cdot \}^{*}$			
		÷ .	

SIGNED AS A DEED BY THE BORROWER:

In the presence of: Witness

Borrower Signature	Witness Signature
Print Name	Print Name Address
Borrower Signature	Witness Signature
Print Name	Print Name Address
Borrower Signature	Witness Signature
Print Name	Print Name Address
Borrower Signature	Witness Signature
Print Name	Print Name Address

EXECUTED AS A DEED

BY THE BORROWER acting by:

In the presence of: Witness

	Director/Secretary	Witness Signature
	Print Name	Print Name KEVIN MIDPLETON
	CALLUM WOODEND	Address 15 STRANGERRY HOW ROAD COCKERMOUTH, CEMBER, CA13920
19 M P 2010 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	Director/Secretary K: Craug	Witness Signature Hearin Illadel
~.	Print Neme	Print Name Identi Milaolezon
A STATE STATE STATE	Kathnyn Craig	Address 15 STAMPEERCY HOW ROAR COLLERMONTH, CUMBER CA13920

Account No.: 204815910

Foundation Home Loans 5 Arlington Square Downshire Way Bracknell, Berkshire RG12 1WA Tel: 0344 770 8032 Fax: 0344 770 8022 DX: 122533 Bracknell (2) www.foundationhomeloans.co.uk Page: 46 / 48

Foundation Home Loans is a trading style of Paratus AMC Limited Registered Office: 5 Arlington Square, Downshire Way, Bracknell, RG12 1WA Registered in England and Wales Company No. 03489004 Paratus AMC Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority Registration number 301128 Calls may be monitored and recorded